SN54HC688, SN74HC688
8-BIT IDENTITY COMPARATORS
SCLS010D – DECEMBER 1982 – REVISED AUGUST 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Wide Operating Voltage Range of 2 V to 6 V
� High-Current Outputs Drive Up To 10
LSTTL Loads
� Low Power Consumption, 80-µA Max ICC

Q4
P4
description/ordering information
These identity comparators perform comparisons of two 8-bit binary or BCD words. An output-enable (OE) input
may be used to force the output to the high level.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
–40 C to 85 C
PDIP – N Tube of 20 SN74HC688N SN74HC688N
–40 C to 85 C
SOIC – DW
Tube of 25 SN74HC688DW
HC688
–40°C to 85°C
SOIC – DW
Reel of 2000 SN74HC688DWR
HC688
TSSOP – PW
Tube of 2000 SN74HC688PWR
HC688TSSOP – PW
Reel of 250 SN74HC688PWT
HC688
–55 C to 125 C
CDIP – J Tube of 20 SNJ54HC688J SNJ54HC688J
–55°C to 125°C CFP – W Tube of 85 SNJ54HC688W SNJ54HC688W